www.soyal.com V220308
701 Client701 Server ISP Tools NODE 737
701 Server & 701 Client
ISP Tools Node 737
Firmware
Upgrade
Parameter
Setting

UART PORT (Output only)/4800 bps (N, 8, 1)
SSC (Soyal Security Communication)
HOW TO ORDER
AR-723-HXR1XX1
Frequency
B=125kHz / D=13.56MHz
Color
1=Silver
2=Gray
B=Black
Type
1=Standard
RTC
R=Built-in RTC
Communication
1=RS485
Waterproof
1=Weatherproof
2=Epoxy Waterproof IP68
CH2 CH1
(Up to 254 multi-door
control panel)
SOYAL
701 Client701 Server
or
or
USB
Anti Passback Access
Basic Access
Lock
Lock Lock
AR-321-CM
AR-321-CM
AR-727-CM
AR-727-CM
AR-PB2AR-723-U
Push ButtonReader AR-723-H
Controller
SOYAL
701 Client701 Server
or
USB
Multi-Door Controller
--1024 User, 11 Timezone-- --16000 User, 63 Timezone--
AR-723-H
Controller
AR-723-H
Controller
1 2 3
4 5 6
7 8 9
* 0 #
WG Keypad
Converter
AR-321-CM